
  

  

  
  

Ambition     Preparatory    Charter   School   Transportation   Schedule   
South   Jackson   Transportation   Bus   Routes   

BUS   ROUTES   UPDATES    (STOP   TIME   RANGES   AND   BUS   PROCEDURES)   

  

Dear   Ambition   Prep   Families,   

Below  you  will  find  the  updated  bus  stops  and  times  effective  February  1,  2021.  These  adjustments                                 
have  been  made  to   make  the  routes  more  efficient .  We  have  included  a  list  of  bus  reminders  that  can                                       
help  you  as  you  work  to  prepare  your  child’s  transportation  plans.  It  is  important  that  you  know  and                                     
understand  the  list  below  to  ensure  you  remain  in  compliance  with  the  transportation  policies  of                               
Ambition   Preparatory   Charter   School.      

1.     Prompt   Arrival   at   Bus   Stop   Arrive   at   least   5   minutes   early   to   your   stop.   
  

2.  Time  Range:  Please  note  that  there  is  now  a  time  range  posted  for  each  stop  instead  of  an                                       
exact  time.  The  bus  should  arrive  within  that  time  range,  which  allows  grace  for  factors                               
beyond  our  control.  e.g.  traffic  conditions,  inclement  weather,  and  scholar  loading/  unloading                         
processes.  Once  the  scholars  are  loaded/unloaded,  the  bus  will  continue  the  route.  (Example:                           
Time  Range  is  6:05  A.M.-6:15  A.M.  If  the  bus  arrives  at  6:07  A.M.,  it  will  depart  once                                   
scholars  are  loaded.)  The  bus  will  NOT  wait  until  the  end  of  the  time  range  –  and  will  leave                                       
immediately  after  loading  or  unloading  scholars.  You  should  make  sure  you  are  present  within                             
the   entire   time   range   to   ensure   that   you   do   not   miss   the   bus.      

   
3.      Alternative   Pick-Up   Locations   
If  for  any  reason  you  miss  your  stop,  you  will  have  the  opportunity  to  pick  up/drop  off  your                                     
scholar  at  a  later  stop  or  the  very  last  stop  (refer  to  the  bus  route  for  the  bus  stops  on  the                                           
route).   **Please  note  that  once  the  bus  pulls  off,  it  cannot  and  will  not  turn  back  around,  or                                     
wait   for   your   arrival.   **     

4.     Students   Returned   to   School   Campus   
Students  who  are  not  picked  up  by  the  last  bus  stop  will  return  to  the  school.  If  a  student  is                                         
returned   to   the   school,   the   following   penalties   will   take   place:   

o  1st  violation:  $0.50  per  minute  charge  accrued  starting  from  the  time  the  bus  leaves  the                                 
last   bus   stop.   
o  2nd  violation:  $0.50  per  minute  charge  accrued  starting  from  the  time  the  bus  leaves  the                                 
last   bus   stop.   
o  3rd  violation:  2-day  bus  suspension  and  a  $0.50  per  minute  charge  accrued  starting  from                               
the   time   the   bus   leaves   the   last   bus   stop.   



  

  

  

  

Revised   South   Jackson   (Bus   Route   #2)     

Route   
#2   

Arrival   Time   Drop   o�   
Time   

Description   

1    6:25   -   6:35   
AM   

1:35-1:45   
PM   

House   2001   
Robinson   Rd   

2    6:25   -   6:35   
AM   

1:35-1:45   
PM   

Westland   Plaza   915   
Ellis   Ave   (In   front   of   

Sunnybrook)   

3    6:35   -   6:45   
AM   

1:40   -   1:50   
PM   

New   Horizon   1770   
Ellis   Ave   

4    6:40   -   6:50   
AM   

1:55   -   2:05   
PM   

Food   Depot   
McDowell   &   Terry   

Rd   

5    6:45   -   6:55   
AM   

2:00   -   2:10   
PM   

Burger   King   3390   
Terry   Rd   

6    6:50   -   7:00   
AM   

2:10   -   2:20   
PM   

Save-A-Lot   2875   W   
McDowell   Rd   

7    7:05-7:15    2:20   -   2:30   
PM   

5122   Gardenia   St,   
Jackson,   MS   39209   

8    7:15-   7:25   
AM   

2:30-2:40   
PM   

  

Arbor   Park   Apts   
5551   Shaw   Rd   



  

  

  


